

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23202/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2012 in WPLRT No.66/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASANKA SEKHAR PAIRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Partha Sil, learned counsel accepts notice. He may file
the counter affidavit within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

