

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23202/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2012
in WPLRT No. 66/2012 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASANKA SEKHAR PAIRA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kalyan Kr. Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned senior counsel for the parties.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Veena Khera)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2014.08.14

19:13:55 IST

Reason: